
November 20, 2025

Lenczner Slaght Recognized as 
Canadaâ€™s Leading Litigators
 

Based on an in-depth peer review process across the legal 
profession, 26 Lenczner Slaght lawyers are recognized in the 
2025 Lexpert Special Edition: Canada’s Leading Litigation 
Lawyers for their exceptional advocacy and extensive 
courtroom experience.

The following expert litigators are recognized:
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Aoife Quinn
416-865-9907
aquinn@litigate.com

Madison Robins
416-865-3736
mrobins@litigate.com

Margaret Robbins
416-865-2893
mrobbins@litigate.com

Jonathan Chen
416-865-3553
jchen@litigate.com

Brendan F. Morrison
416-865-3559
bmorrison@litigate.com

Christopher Yung
416-865-2976
cyung@litigate.com

Brian Kolenda
416-865-2897
bkolenda@litigate.com

Paul-Erik Veel
416-865-2842
pveel@litigate.com

Matthew B. Lerner
416-865-2940
mlerner@litigate.com

Andrew Parley
416-865-3093
aparley@litigate.com

Sana Halwani
416-865-3733
shalwani@litigate.com

Jaan Lilles
416-865-3552
jlilles@litigate.com

Dena N. Varah
416-865-3556
dvarah@litigate.com

Rebecca Jones
416-865-3055
rjones@litigate.com

Eli S. Lederman
416-865-3555
elederman@litigate.com

Matthew Sammon
416-865-3057
msammon@litigate.com

Jordana Sanft
416-596-1083
jsanft@litigate.com

Monique Jilesen
416-865-2926
mjilesen@litigate.com

Nina Bombier
416-865-3052
nbombier@litigate.com

Mark Veneziano
416-865-3051
mveneziano@litigate.com

Scott Rollwagen
416-865-2896
srollwagen@litigate.com

Lawrence E. Thacker
416-865-3097
lthacker@litigate.com

William C. McDowell
416-865-2949
wmcdowell@litigate.com

Tom Curry
416-865-3096
tcurry@litigate.com

Peter Griffin
416-865-2921
pgriffin@litigate.com

Ian Binnie
416-865-3737
ibinnie@litigate.com
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Congratulations to all!

About Lexpert Special Edition: Canada’s Leading Litigation 
Lawyers

This special year-end edition is published as a supplement to 
the December Report on Business magazine distributed with 
The Globe and Mail. The rankings are compiled from Lexpert’s 
annual peer review survey that determines Canada’s leading 
lawyers in over 60 practice areas, plus personal interviews with 
senior members of the legal profession.
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